G.N. 5016 Housing Authority

FILE REF. L/M (5) TO HD2-4DP/6-20/2 INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR GLOBAL EQUITY STRATEGY

NOTICE OF INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Submission for the Expression of Interest (EOI) for Investment Management Services for Global Equity Strategy is hereby invited by the Hong Kong Housing Authority. EOI document is obtainable from the Housing Department Purchasing and Supplies Section at Ground Floor, Tun Man House, Oi Man Estate, Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

Submission for EOI must be clearly marked with the file reference and the subject of the EOI on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the EOI to the service provider), addressed to the Chairman, Housing Department Purchasing and Supplies Section Tender Opening Committee and reach the Housing Department Purchasing and Supplies Section before 10.00 a.m. on Friday, 11 August 2017 (Hong Kong Time) in one of the following ways:—

- (1) be deposited personally in the Housing Department Purchasing and Supplies Section Tender Box located at Ground Floor, Tun Man House, Oi Man Estate, Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong; or
- (2) be sent by post or courier to:—

The Chairman.

Housing Department Purchasing and Supplies Section Tender Opening Committee,

c/o General Registry.

Housing Department Purchasing and Supplies Section.

Ground Floor, Tun Man House, Oi Man Estate,

Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

The Hong Kong Housing Authority does not bind itself to accept any EOI submission. This invitation serves as an enquiry only and would not commit the Hong Kong Housing Authority to any charge for the enquiry or any obligation to procuring the service. Provision of the service, if required, will be subject to tender. For enquiry on the collection of EOI document, please submit by facsimile to (852) 2624 6890.

14 July 2017

Stanley YING Director of Housing